Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
Page 1/9
L2TLV • Rev. 27/10/2022
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.739.9984, 1.866.280.2332  •   1.866.265.8801 • www.standardpro.com
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Construction

68543: 40 W / 4 000 K
68545: 75 W / 4 000 K
ORDERING GUIDE
L2TLV L
Series Size Lamp type Lumen package
(W)1
Volts
(V AC)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
L2TLV 48 - 48" L - LED S1 -
P40 -
35
18/30/40
Q - 120-347 40K -
3C -
4 0002
3 500/4 000/5 0003
EL - LINK Normally ON
emergency remote4,5
96 - 96" S1 -
P90 -
65
65/75/90
1 See IES files or LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for details.
2 Only available with 48LS1 and 96LS1 lumen packages.
3 Only available with 48LP40 and 96LP90 lumen packages.
4 In emergency mode, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.6
5 When in emergency mode, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
  For emergency lighting spacing, please see page 5.
Order Code Model Number DLC Premium Unique ID1 DLC Standard Unique ID2
68023 L2TLV-48LS1-Q/40K S-Y1RTAZ IN PROCESS
68543 L2TLV-48LP40-Q/3C S-6W9E7G PLCJNFO1TI9O
68545 L2TLV-96LP90-Q/3C S-7HSGN1 PL00HL0JS4M0
1 Primary Use Designation: Stairwell And Passageway Luminaires
2 Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaires
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
Page 3/9
L2TLV • Rev. 27/10/2022
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.739.9984, 1.866.280.2332  •   1.866.265.8801 • www.standardpro.com
L2TLV
CONTINUOUS ROW MOUNTING FEATURE
Detection Distance 12m x 8m (Max.)
Detection Angle – Wall Mounting 150°
Detection Angle – Ceiling Mounting 360°
DETECTION PATTERN
PROGRAMMING SETTINGS
DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
Detection Area: 100%
Hold Time: 30 min
Standby Period: +∞
Standby Dimming: 20%
Daylight Sensor: Disable
The L2TLV series luminaires can be continuously row mounted (daisy-chained) together with L2STN series luminaires. The integrated microwave motion
sensor in the L2TLV luminaires will also control the L2STN luminaires. Refer to the installation guide for proper wiring instructions.
Recommended luminaire pairings:
L2TLV Series L2STN Series Watts
(W)
Continuous Row Mounting Maximum
Order code Model number Order code Model number 120 V 347 V
68023 L2TLV-48LS1-Q/40K 68123 L2STN-48LS3-Q/40K 35
11 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 10 L2STN)
29 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 28 L2STN)
68543 L2TLV-48LP40-Q/3C 68540 L2STN-48LP40-Q/3C
18
24 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 23 L2STN)
66 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 65 L2STN)
30
14 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 13 L2STN)
37 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 36 L2STN)
40
11 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 10 L2STN)
27 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 26 L2STN)
68544 L2TLV-96LS1-Q/40K 68128 L2STN-96LS1-Q/40K 65
6 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 5 L2STN)
17 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 16 L2STN)
68545 L2TLV-96LP90-Q/3C 68541 L2STN-96LP90-Q/3C
65
6 Luminaires
(1 L2TLV + 5 L2STN)
17 Luminaires